
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000455-2022 

Contract

Valleys Regional Park Guardians Initiative

BCBC

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000455
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0292cf  
Published 7 January 2022, 12:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BCBC

Bridgend County Borough Council, Procurement Unit, Civic Offices, Angel Street

Bridgend

CF31 4WB

Email

tenders@bridgend.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1656643643

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000455-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000455-2022
mailto:tenders@bridgend.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bridgend.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.bridgend.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Valleys Regional Park Guardians Initiative

Reference number

B712

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90710000 - Environmental management

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Bridgend County Borough Council, as host authority for Valleys Regional Park and on
behalf of the Valleys Regional Park Partnership, wishes to award and appoint a provider
for its Guardians Initiative project.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £707,326

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71313000 - Environmental engineering consultancy services

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bridgend County Borough Council, as host authority for Valleys Regional Park (VRP) and
on behalf of the Valleys Regional Park Partnership, wishes to procure and appoint a
provider for its Guardians Scheme to commence in April 2021 until March 2023.

The Scheme is a priority activity within the Valleys Regional Park action plan, has been
endorsed by the Valleys Taskforce and is funded by the Rural Development Fund.

The creation of a small cohort of Guardians will augment and build on the activities of
community connectors already within public and third sector organisations across our
Valleys. The prime objective of the Guardians Scheme is to better connect individuals and
communities with the natural and cultural assets of our valleys through wellbeing, learning
and volunteering opportunities. Guardians Scheme opportunities offer social, cultural and
economic benefits as well as addressing environmental challenges.

The Guardians will be responsible for communicating the VRP vision and practical
delivery of relevant activities, primarily at Discovery Gateways, but also at appropriate
community hubs. Crucially, they will network with existing and developing provision in our
Valleys and engage with individuals and communities across the region.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Method Statement Questions / Weighting: 1000

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002920

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

B712

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/002920-2021


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Groundwork Wales

Groundwork Wales, Mynyddislywn, Byn Rd, Pontllanfraith,

Blackwood

NP122BH

Telephone

+44 1495222605

Fax

+44 1495221033

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £707,326



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:117325)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, the strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:29:44+0000
	TCPDF




